Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 63-09) OMB No. 0551-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
	ORM COVER SHEET			
PATEN	rs only 6737-76 (1)			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Madison Capital Funding LLC, as agent	Name: H&S Chemical Company, Inc.			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1025 Mary Laidley Drive			
Execution Date(s) July 27, 2009				
Assignment Merger	Contractor			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Clty: Covington			
Joint Research Agreement	State: KY			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 41017			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Termination of Security Interes Other recorded 9/7/05 at Reel 016735				
	Frame 0899 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)				
A. Faterit Application No.(5)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	tached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents			
Name: Laura L. Konrath	involved: 8			
Internal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 320.00			
internal Address.	Authorized to be charged to describ account			
Street Address: 35 W. Wacker Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed			
Oneer Address.	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information			
State: L Zjp: 60601				
Phone Number: 312-558-6352	Deposit Account Number 232428			
Fax Number: 312-558-5700	Authorized User Name Laura Konrath			
Email Address: Ikenrath@winston.com	Tallie -			
9. Signature. 09/01/09				
Signature	Date			
Laura L. Konreth  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
riams or reason organity	,			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

American LegalNet, inc. www.FormsWorkflow.com



## Schedule A

# to Termination of Security Interest

Recorded on September 7, 2005 at Reel 016735 Frame 0899:

### **PATENTS**

Process for treating animal habitats Process for treating animal habitats	Patent Number 6,749,804 6,616,892	Date Issued June 15, 2004 September 9, 2003
---	---	---

# PATENT APPLICATIONS

(3)	<u>Description</u> Bovine teat cleaning process using dry powder reagents	Serial Number 10/949,516	<u>Date Filed</u> September 24, 2004	Publication No. 20050072373	Publication Date April 7, 2005	
<u>a</u>	Process for sanitizing animal carcasses	10/944,929	September 20, 2004	20050069623	March 31, 2005	
(5)	Process for cleaning bovine teats	10/732,640	December 10, 2003	20050058615	March 17, 2005	
6	Process for the synthesis of iodopropynyl butylcarbamate	10/634,462	August 4, 2003	20050033083	February 10, 2005	
$\widehat{(2)}$	in aqueous solution of a suitable surfactant					
	Process for treating animal habitats	10/648,993	August 27, 2003	20040037800	February 26, 2004	
(8)	Chloramine T based teat cleaner and related process	10/833,431	April 28, 2004	20040225017	November 11, 2004	
	The state of the s				2004	
	Preorded on Echanica 24	0.0000 . D. 4		/	4	
	Resorded on February 20	U, 2008 at Reel 02	20532 Frame 0843:			
			PATENTS	and the state of t		
	_		TATENTS	all the state of t		
	ь.					
		escription	Patent Number	<u>Date Issued</u>		
	Process for tro	ating animal habi		June 15, 2004		
Process for treating animal habitats 6,616,892 September 9, 2003						
Process for the synthesis of 6,992,208 January 31, 2006 iodopropynyl butylcarbamate in						
aqueous solution of a suitable						
surfactant						
					****	

### TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST (Patents)

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of July 27, 2009, is made by Madison Capital Funding LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as Agent for certain lenders (the "Agent").

WHEREAS, H & S Chemical Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), has granted to the Agent a security interest in certain personal property, including without limitation a security interest in certain patents and patent applications ("Patents") and patent licenses ("Patent Licenses");

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Agent was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 7, 2005 at Reel 016735 and Frame 0899 and on February 20, 2008 at Reel 020532 and Frame 0843; and

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Patents and Patent Licenses, including, without limitation, Patents and Patent Licenses identified on Schedule A hereto, as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Agent hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens and security interests granted to the Agent in the following Patents and Patent Licenses:

- 1. all of the Grantor's Patents and Patent Licenses to which the Grantor is a party including, without limitation, those referred to on Schedule A hereto;
- 2. all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing; and
- 3. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any Patent or any Patent licensed under any Patent License.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

CHI:2279674.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, as Agent

By:

Name: Title:

Craig Lacy

Chief Credit Officer Senior Managing Director

Signature Page to Termination of Security Interest (Patents)

### Schedule A

## to Termination of Security Interest

Recorded on September 7, 2005 at Reel 016735 Frame 0899:

### **PATENTS**

<u>Description</u>	Patent Number	Date Issued
Process for treating animal habitats	6,749,804	June 15, 2004
Process for treating animal habitats	6,616,892	September 9, 2003

### PATENT APPLICATIONS

<u>Description</u> Bovine teat cleaning process using dry powder reagents	<u>Serial Number</u> 10/949,516	<u>Date Filed</u> September 24, 2004	Publication No. 20050072373	Publication Date April 7, 2005
Process for sanitizing animal carcasses	10/944,929	September 20, 2004	20050069623	March 31, 2005
Process for cleaning bovine teats	10/732,640	December 10, 2003	20050058615	March 17, 2005
Process for the synthesis of iodopropynyl butylcarbamate in aqueous solution of a suitable surfactant	10/634,462	August 4, 2003	20050033083	February 10, 2005
Process for treating animal habitats	10/648,993	August 27, 2003	20040037800	February 26, 2004
Chloramine T based teat cleaner and related process	10/833,431	April 28, 2004	20040225017	November 11, 2004

Recorded on February 20, 2008 at Reel 020532 Frame 0843:

### **PATENTS**

Patent Number	Date Issued
6,749,804	June 15, 2004
6,616,892	September 9, 2003
6,992,208	January 31, 2006
	•
	6,749,804 6,616,892

Winston & Strawn 9/1/2009 3:44:43 PM PAGE 008/008 Fax Server

### PATENT APPLICATIONS

<u>Description</u> Bovine teat cleaning process using dry powder reagents	<u>Serial Number</u> 10/949,516	<u>Date Filed</u> September 24, 2004	Publication No. 20050072373	Publication Date April 7, 2005
Process for sanitizing animal carcasses	10/944,929	September 20, 2004	20050069623	March 31, 2005
Process for cleaning bovine teats	10/732,640	December 10, 2003	20050058615	March 17, 2005
Chloramine T based teat cleaner and related process	10/833,431	April 28, 2004	20040225017	November 11, 2004

PATENT REEL: 023163 FRAME: 0074

**RECORDED: 09/01/2009**